favor of CSU in the event it is established that the winning bidder is in default in any of its obligations
under the Contract.

The complete schedule of activities is listed as follows:

Bid documents from the BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE will be available only to prospective
bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos only (Php.
25,000.00)to the CSU Cashiers' ffice.

The CSU assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate of indemnify bidders for any
expenses incuned in the preparation of the bid.

ARMIE LEILA A, CSEE
BAC Chairperson

Noted

President

Activities Schedule
Date/Time Venue